

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10602-10605

THAKUR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )  
Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

54 days delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

ns

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR