

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9500-9503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in CRLA No. 265/2001 with CRLA No. 275/2001, CRLA No. 280/2001 & CRLA No. 290/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

THAKUR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted. No bail.

Let the lower Court records be called for.
documents may be filed within six weeks.

Additional

Liberty to mention.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER